About Us

Trade Registry Information Title

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Merkezi Columbus, Ohio - İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi

Address

Büyükdere Caddesi No. 185 Kanyon Office Block Floor:8, 34394 İstanbul Türkiye

Trade Registry Number 200313

Payment department number Büyük Mükellefler VD. 843 000 1581

Mersis Number 0843 0001 5810 0011

Capital

TRY 100,000,000

History

The Chase Manhattan Bank İstanbul Türkiye Merkez Şubesi was established in 1984 with its headquarters in New York State, USA. It was established to operate as the branch of The Chase Manhattan Bank in Türkiye.

Following the merger of Chemical Bank and The Chase Manhattan Bank N.A. in 1996, The Chase Manhattan Bank Türkiye Main Branch and Chemical Bank A.Ş. were merged and decided to continue their activities under the commercial title of "The Chase Manhattan Bank İstanbul Türkiye Merkez Şubesi".

The holding companies of The Chase Manhattan Bank and Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, The Chase Manhattan Corporation and JP Morgan & Co. Incorporated, were merged under the USA laws as of 31.12.2000 and JP Morgan & Co. Incorporated was acquired by The Chase Manhattan Corporation and has ceased to exist, the new entity title of the merged companies has been "JP Morgan Chase & Co.".

In 2001, The Chase Manhattan Bank and Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York were merged under the USA laws and changed their title as "JPMorgan Chase Bank".

In line with the merger, Istanbul branches of The Chase Manhattan Bank and Guaranty Trust Company of New York headquartered in the USA, were merged and changed their title as "JPMorgan Chase Bank İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi".

In 2005, J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. merged with Bank One, one of the leading banks in the United States. As a result of this merger, the headquarter has been relocated from New York to Columbus, Ohio, and in order to change the title of the İstanbul Branch, an application was made to Ministry of Industry and Commerce of Republic of Türkiye on 7 January 2005 and "JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Merkezi Columbus, Ohio-İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi" has been registered to the Trade Registry with the Turkish Trade Registry Gazette dated 28 February 2005.

Partnership Structure

Controlling shareholder of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Merkezi Columbus, Ohio-İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi is JPMorgan Chase Bank & Co.

Amendments to the Articles of Association

Since the entity was established as a branch in Turkey, it does not have an Articles of Association.

Main Fields of Activity

The main operations of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Merkezi Columbus, Ohio-İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi include treasury transactions, fund management, corporate banking and corporate finance services.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Merkezi Columbus, Ohio-İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi primarily provide services for corporate clients, local and foreign banks and financial institutions.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Merkezi Columbus, Ohio-İstanbul Türkiye Şubesi also carries on business as the Turkish Lira correspondent bank for branches of JPMorgan Chase Bank in other countries.

Corporate Governance

Chairman of the Board of Managers Irem Canan Silek

Board Member and General Manager

Mustafa Bağrıaçık

Board Member

Burak Kaynak

Board Member

Derin Altan

Auditor Title

PwC Bağımsız Denetim ve Serbest Muhasebeci Mali Müşavirlik A.Ş.

Address

İstanbul, Türkiye

Registered Branch

Not available.

Contact Information

Telephone: +90-212-319 8500 Fax: +90-212-319 8664

Cap : jpmorganchasebank@hs03.kep.tr